TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Central Melco Corporation		11/12/2013	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Panasonic Corporation	
Street Address:	1006, Oaza Kadoma	
Internal Address:	Kadoma-shi	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

Name:	Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha, a/t/a Sharp Corporation	
Street Address:	22-22 Nagaike-cho	
Internal Address:	Abeno-ku	
City:	Osaka, 545-8522	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

Name:	Toshiba Lighting & Technology Corporation		
Street Address:	3-1 Higashishinagawa 4-chome		
Internal Address:	Shinagawa-ku		
City:	Tokyo 140-0002		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3783737	ECHONET
Registration Number:	3918529	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005172 FRAME: 0777**

CORRESPONDENCE DATA 2023314308 Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 2026637484 Email: tm@sughrue.com, mwhite@sughrue.com Gary D. Krugman, Sughrue Mion PLLC Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Address Line 2: Suite 800 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037 D3384 (ASSIGNMENT) ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary D. Krugman Signature: /Gary D. Krugman/

12/12/2013

Total Attachments: 1

Date:

source=D3384 Assignment (As Filed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005172 FRAME: 0778

US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Central Melco Corporation, a corporation of Japan with a business address of 3-26-33 Takanawa, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0074, Japan, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademarks ECHONET which is the subject of U.S. Registration No. 3783737, and is further the owner of a mark comprising a design of a looped circle in graduated colors consisting of blue, light blue, light green and white, which is the subject of U.S. Registration No. 3918529; and

WHEREAS, Panasonic Corporation, a corporation of Japan, with a business address of 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8501, Japan, and SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a corporation of Japan, with a business address of 22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku, Osaka, 545-8522, Japan and Toshiba Lighting & Technology Corporation, a corporation of Japan, with a business address of 1-201-1, Funakoshi-cho, Yokosuka-shi, Kanagawa 237-8510, Japan are desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and United States Trademark Registration Nos. 3783737 and 3918529.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Central Melco Corporation hereby assigns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and United States Trademark Registration Nos. 3783737 and 3918529 to Panasonic Corporation, SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA and Toshiba Lighting & Technology Corporation, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks.

Respectfully submitted.

CENTRAL MELCO CORPORATION

Name: Yoshihiro Noguchi

Title: President

Date: November, 12, 20/3

FORM-US TM.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 005172 FRAME: 0779

RECORDED: 12/12/2013